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Food Allergies

Immune system triggers a reaction to a food or
ingredient (allergen)

Body mistakes proteins in the food as a threat
and releases chemicals to counteract the
perceived threat,

causing symptoms such as rashes and hives,
swelling, vomiting, difficulty in breathing,
anaphylaxis.

Symptoms can develop very quickly and can
be fatal

Severity of the reaction varies from person to
person and can be fatal to some people.

Severity can change over time
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Mild to moderate symptoms:

Swelling of lips, Skinrashes, Tingling of Abdominal pain,

eyes, face hive, welts mouth vomiting

Severe symptoms (anaphylaxis):
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Difficult Swelling of Swelling or
or noisy tongue tightness in
breathing throat
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Wheeze or Difficulty Dizziness or Pale and
persistent talking collapse floppy (young
cough or hoarse children)
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Coeliac disease

¢ AUtOimmune disease /-' Healﬂ'w small intestine 3

« The body attacks itself when gluten
Is eaten s

+ Causes damage to the lining of the 3\ 9 |
gut, and causes symptoms such as 7 N
diarrhoeaq, abdominal pain and \ .

-
’

bloating.

- Damage can be severe and
irreversible, leading to lifelong
consequences for affected
individuals.
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Legal requirements

The main 14 allergens must

be declared by law e e
Cereals containing gluten ,
have to be specified: wheat, Z}

Peanuts Nuts Crustaceans Molluscs Fish Eggs
ryel bq r|eyl OCItS ’.‘. (Shellfish)  (Shellfish)
As do nuts from trees: 4
almond, Brazil nut, cashew, ontamng 0 Cseeds v Mewdo e
hazelnut, pecan, walnut, e Goeome e Sowtock  Covdiments gy g

macadamiag, pistachio

They can be hidden
ingredients, e.g. celery in
stock powders
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Glaze
Powdered

soup/sauce

Milk

Sulphur
Dioxide

Dried fruit
Prepared
vegetable

i
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Colory  Coreals  Crustaceans Eggs  Fish Mille  Molluses Mustard  TrooNuts  Peanut Sesame Soybeans
Containing MayContain  May  May May May Almond (M) May  May May
Gluten Contain Contain Contain Contain Brazil (M)  Contain Contain  Contain
" Barley (M) Cashew (M)
Handcrafted Canape - Mixed Roasted Wamut (M) Hazelnut (M)
Peppers with Red pesto Oats (M) Macadamia (M)
Rya (M) Pacan (M)
Spelt (M) Pistachio (M)
‘Wheat (M) Walnut (M)
M:May M: May
Contain Contain
STARTER
Corsals Milk TreeNuts  Sesame Sulphur
Containing Walnut (M) May Diaxide
Gluton Contain & Sulphites
Avocado Mousse, plum tomato, cucumber Rye Mz May
T ) Wheat Contain
ceviche, lime dressing
Barley (M)
Oats (M)
Spalt (M)
M: May
Contain
Haddock & Potato Chowder, lemon & parsley Corcals Fish Millle Sulphur
crumb Centaining Dioxide
Gluten & sulphites

Allergens - select to highlight affected items

beoeee e 'i *

Hide
selected
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Sulphur
Milk  Molluscs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanut Sesame Soybeans Dioxde Oats
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Cereals
Celery Containing Crustaceans Eggs Fish  Lupin
Gluten

my
& Suiphites preferences allergens.

Walnut &
Banana Cake
£4 .50
use by: 17/08/2021

INGHEDENTS 00 Now Scb (G | o
Geartaed Care Sugar Mo Ovignal Sareed
Iagrachants Pam Ot (Safower, Ripeceed

Pam! Uasec, W Sak Paw Based Dmonbe
Surflover Lacthia) Virega: Notersd Mavacrings
Vizwnin A Free Range L-;A” Fome Range

Wate: Dicarsoroes OF 5o - Sockur
Uewtorate Cocon s (M Foavie Ve
Cocons Powder (7% Viatcamasr
Q) Proear | Soder Caserste) Sobatme
(Trisccium Phoaptase) Cosking Skt | Set
Acti-Caking Agert 515

aiiee For dmipaax. nchuding Cecssis
comuurng Ghaer we gmcdera n bl
My Ao Corts [Celary, Flah, Baiey
Kang safvigested o cormame wihe 4 hoors

Unit Name

Date

Unit Number

Menu

person in Unit,

This document must be used should a manual (handwritten) allergen report be required within a unit. For each menu item refer to every food ingredient label to note any
allergens present within the product. Ensure both Contains and May Contain allergen information is captured. The name of Cereals with Gluten i.e. wheat (e.g. spelt,
Kamut/Khorasan), rye, barley, and/or oats) and the name of Nuts from Trees (i.e. almond, Brazil nut, cashew, hazelnut, pecan, walnut, macadamia and/or pistachio) must be
specified and listed. Each menu item must be initialled by the colleague completing information. The Allergen Log must be signed off by the head chef or other responsible

Allergens
AR \ Colleague
Menu Item / A\ 4 completing
Recipe B "‘:I"""'”a'
Nuts from Suphur | enort
Eggs Fish Lupin Milk Molluscs | Mustards | Peanuts Sesame | Soybeans | Dicnide/ -
Trees. _ (initial)
Sulphites.
Tamato soup J J MC
(wheat)
Fennel and arange salad with 4 v MC
burrata
Celeriac and chariza risomo 4 MC MC 4
with vegan feta
Chocolate torte with ‘f { MC
strawberries and vanilla
icecream (almonds)
Head chef or other responsible person to check the allergen report form and sign before placing in the Allergen Folder.
Checked by [name and job title): Signed: Date:

Allergy Advice:
» Ingredients highlighted with + are allergens that are present in this product

Internal
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Nuts and peanuts

Peanuts are not nuts, True nuts grow on
but are a legume trees

Pine nuts are a seed

- JCC do not use nuts or peanuts — but ingredients we purchase ingredient that potentially ‘may
contain’ nuts and peanuts

« Can’tsay we are completely nut free

SAFETY

Internal
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Allergens present in foods where you may not expect them

SOYCI — expected in foods containing soy sauce and soybeans

Chocolate Bread Jam Bacon

Fish - expect to find fish in dishes like fish pie

Milk Worchester Sauce Jelly and set desserts  Coffee

Potato products Sauces Cheese Sausages
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Gluten

- Only foods that are proven to have 20 W

ppm or less gluten can be called gluten —
free

- None of the food produced in our kitchens - GLUTEN FREE

GREAT TASTE, MADE WITH CORN & RICE

can be labeled Gluten Free

- Bought in Gluten Free products can only
be sold as such in their sealed original
container

« Meals produced with GF pasta or GF pizza a
bases cannot be sold as GF S

W [TALY'S =] BRAND OF s~

JF PASTA -
SRR R
S NETWLZ2OZ(340 g ®

+ No Gluten Containing Ingredients (NGCI)
where items are made without any gluten
containing ingredient but cannot be
guaranteed to comply with Gluten Free
gluten levels.

SAFETY

Internal
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Allergies outside of the 14

People can be allergic to any food or ingredient

Common examples include pea protein, stone
fruit, coconut, mushrooms etc

Oral allergy syndrome (OAS) or pollen food
syndrome is an allergy to raw fruit and vegetables

Requires detailed information — full ingredient list
Not always available

Communication between Allergen Champion and
Lead chef

SAFETY

Internal



Alternatives to milk

* Products made with oat, soy, almond, coconut etc.

« Milk has a protected status in the UK — milk, butter, yoghurt,
cream can only be used for products made from animal milk

« Terminology on menus, tariffs, labels — alternative to
milk/cream/cheese

 Drinks service process:
- Use the Safety Conversations to train staff
« Ask customer whether they have allergies
« Need to consider all components, e.g. chocolate powder
« Ensure there is clear communication

« Verbally communicate each drink when handing it over

SAFETY

Internal
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E E Q For you A Home wM News Sport g% Weather 1 iPlayer fi s

Home | InDepth | Israel-Gaza war | US election | Cost of Living | War in Ukraine | Climate | UK | World | Busines:

England | Local News | London

Failures led to girl's Costa drink
death - coroner




Vegetarian and Vegan

Vegetarian does not mean completely free of fish,
crustaceans, molluscs

Vegan does hot mean completely free of milk, eggs

No intentionally added animal products or animal
derived products, but potential for May Contains

Plant-based — avoid as can lead to confusion

plant-based

adjective

UK 43 /'pla:nt berst/ us 49 / plaent beist/

consisting or made completely of plants, or mainly of plants:

» | eat a predominantly plant-based diet.

« The British favour natural plant-based beauty products.

SAFETY

Internal

QP g

(0RE  Share

WE LOOK OUT FOR EACH OTHER



QP g

(0RE  Share

WE LOOK OUT FOR EACH OTHER

Our processes

‘_ ®\ v The Source has information on all allergen info for all food products

v Foods purchased from approved suppliers a@
o™0

v’ Recipe specs created and followed

iCONDIMENTS
v’ Systems in place to prevent cross-contact

it

v’ Allergen information is provided S0

LT

v Customers are asked about dietary requirements

v Processes to ensure right food goes to right person

»
)
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Levy incidents

* Human error in allergen information

» Source error in allergen information

Other

Gluten

- Not adhered to specs Fish

 Planned change in recipe

Treenuts

 Product substitute

Milk

« Cross-contact Soy

Sesame

» Advice given

« Wrong food provided

L??» ‘ SAFETY
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THANK YOU

Allergens
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